



**TOWN OF MOUNT PLEASANT
GENERAL FUND**

Fiscal Period FY21
 Current Period Jun-21
 Fund 1010

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
01500 General Government	3,851,462.00	468,972.37	3,167,486.08	38,962.63	645,013.29	17
01501 Administrative Services	3,604,664.00	462,299.30	3,267,035.42	137,932.83	199,695.75	6
01502 Non departmental	12,218,136.00	429,750.67	6,539,594.38	30,564.88	5,647,976.74	46
02100 Police Department	17,524,172.00	2,070,856.13	16,555,095.78	116,099.71	852,976.51	5
02200 Fire Department	12,937,245.00	1,511,003.57	12,060,814.45	28,359.72	848,070.83	7
03001 Public Services Department	13,246,323.00	1,578,554.84	12,203,498.21	131,188.74	911,636.05	7
03101 Engineering and Development Services	3,469,652.00	594,158.60	3,165,057.75	179,790.33	124,803.92	4
04200 Municipal Court	1,090,458.00	141,555.38	986,644.64	3,987.83	99,825.53	9
04600 Legal Department	1,274,829.00	102,714.19	851,540.16	5,859.35	417,429.49	33
05101 Recreation Department	7,602,370.00	1,044,307.18	6,635,852.49	15,724.44	950,793.07	13
08001 Planning, Land Use and Neighborhoods	2,509,874.00	284,908.06	2,224,531.68	57,712.06	227,630.26	9
92016 Transfer Partnership Program	11,205.00	5,000.00	11,205.00	0.00	0.00	0
93010 Transfer Debt Fund	3,663,733.00	0.00	3,663,733.00	0.00	0.00	0
94010 Transfer Capital Fund	15,507,087.00	15,507,087.00	15,507,087.00	0.00	0.00	0
REPORT TOTAL NETS	98,511,210.00	24,201,167.29	86,839,176.04	746,182.52	10,925,851.44	

REVENUE ACCOUNTS	BUDGETED	CURRENT	YEAR TO DATE	ENCUMBRANCE	REMAINING BALANCE	PCT
41100 Property and Other Taxes	40,058,952.00	3,497,212.12	43,374,566.38	0.00	-3,315,614.38	-8
41800 Federal Revenue	1,793,783.00	75,332.49	4,993,739.30	0.00	-3,199,956.30	-178
41900 State Revenue	2,050,892.00	50,100.89	1,715,579.79	0.00	335,312.21	16
42200 Local Revenue	488,879.00	-10,000.00	689,872.67	0.00	-200,993.67	-41
42300 Fines & Forfeitures	476,976.00	92,255.04	479,092.45	0.00	-2,116.45	0
42400 Licenses & Permits	32,780,517.00	315,563.61	33,788,031.99	0.00	-1,007,514.99	-3
43000 Charges for Services	4,464,409.00	250,972.08	4,309,155.25	0.00	155,253.75	3
43400 Rental Fees	397,902.00	33,317.51	273,034.51	0.00	124,867.49	31
44000 Interest	452,126.00	10,562.32	155,405.18	0.00	296,720.82	66
46000 Other Revenue	141,799.00	17,526.61	116,153.81	0.00	25,645.19	18
47000 Proceeds from Sale of Property	278,500.00	24,122.00	664,552.28	0.00	-386,052.28	-139
48100 Revenue Reserves	8,352,195.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,352,195.00	100
49000 Operating Transfers In	6,774,280.00	300,000.00	6,553,528.76	0.00	220,751.24	3
REPORT TOTAL NETS	98,511,210.00	4,656,964.67	97,112,712.37	0.00	1,398,497.63	

These financial statements are not audited or complete. Not all accruals and adjustments have been recorded.